RESOLUTION

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has funds available in the Transportation Improvement District (TID) account and has been asked to provide an amount not to exceed \$9,000 to contract for cleanup of downed trees and other debris on property owned by the TID.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, appropriates \$9,000 from the TID account for the purposes of cleaning up downed trees and other debris from TID-owned property and authorizes the expenditures of up to \$9,000 for that purpose.

Bruce C. Goodson Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOTE
AYE

ATTEST:

tur Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of October, 2004.

TIDproperties.res